

RESOLVES

OF THE

SEVENTH LEGISLATURE

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE,

PASSED AT THE SESSION

WHICH COMMENCED ON THE THIRD DAY OF JANUARY, AND ENDED ON THE TWENTY-SIXTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, ONE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND TWENTY-SEVEN.

Published agreeably to the Resolve of the 20th June, 1820,

FORTLAND.

PRINTED BY THOMAS TODD......PRINTER TO THE STATE-1827.

570 T.TODD,-MARIAVILLE.-MANAGERS S.B. LOTTERY.

and the sciences; And provided further, That the proceeds of: said land shall be exclusively appropriated for the aforesaid. purpose of instruction in general literature and science. [Approved by the Governor, February 20, 1827.]

CHAPTER XXIX.

a 🖉 a se 🖛 🖌 da se stêr de sê în territeri de sê kurde.

A STATE OF THE REPORT OF A STATE OF

spill Stephen South

Resolve in favor of Thomas Toddi

Resolved, That there be paid out of the Treasury of the State, to Thomas Todd, five hundred dollars, on account of printing for the State, to be accounted for by the said Todd to. the Legislature, at their next session : And the Governor, with advice of Council, be, and he hereby is, authorized to draw his warrant on the Treasurer for the same.

[Approved by the Governor, February 22, 1827.]

ek stat sigt shine he shinde

CHAPTER XXX.

Resolve in favor of Mariaville South.

Resolved, That the Treasurer of this State, be, and he. is hereby authorized and directed to abate the State Tax, assessed on the Plantation Number fourteen, or Mariaville South, in the county of Hancock, for the year eighteen hundred and twenty six, in the sum of four dollars and fifty two cents.

[Approved by the Governor, February 23, 1827.]

CHAPTER XXXI.

Resolve respecting the Managers of the Sullivan Bridge Lottery.

Resolved, That the Treasurer of State, be, and he is hereby authorized and directed to cause the bond of John Mahan and others, Managers of the Sullivan Bridge Lottery, which is dated the thirteenth day of March last, to be put in suit, and prosecuted to final judgment.

[Approved by the Governor, February 23, 1827.]